
Schürpfengraben II+III
Info: The quality of this description has not been checked yet or was rated bad.
If you know this canyon, please check this description and file a report with a rating for this description using
Reports -> +New Report. Should you notice any error, please let us know or join the community in order to fix this
description yourself.
Create: 2023-03-09 20:50:12 Update: 2024-02-08 09:26:54 Print: 2026-01-30 11:01:58
Country: Deutschland / Germany   Region: Oberbayern / Upper Bavaria   Subregion: Landkreis Bad Tölz-
Wolfratshausen   Town: Fall
Difficulty:  a little difficult Grading:  v4 a2 III Total time:  2h50
Approachtime: 45min Tourtime: 1h40 Returntime: 25min
Altitude entry: 1140m Altitude exit: 760m Delta Altitude: 380m
Canyon length:  1600m Highest rapell: 45m Amount rapells: 20
Transport: on Foot Rock type: Drainage area: km²
Season: Orientation: Northwest Best Time:

Rating:  2.2 (2) Info:  0 () Belay:  0 ()
Specialities:
§ Proscription,
Gear:
Ropes: 2x50m
Summary: (machine translated)
Northwest-oriented and stepped forest canyon, here parts II+III of III
Hydrology:

Access: (machine translated)
Coming from Bad Tölz we drive on the B 13, past Lenggries, to the Sylvenstein reservoir (21.5 km). Arrived at the 
top of the dam, we keep right on the B 307 in the direction of Fall, Vorderriß. 2.3 km further on - and 200 m before 
the turnoff into the village of Fall - we turn left (2nd turnoff) into Dürrachstraße. We park our car on the parking lot 
for hikers in front of the no-driving sign.
Approach: (machine translated)
We continue along the tarred road for 1.4 km in a southerly direction - Bächental. We then cross the Dürrach, 
which babbles deep below us. A few meters further on we come to a junction and take the turn-off to the left 
(signpost "Walchenklamm"). Another 750 m further on we reach the bridge over the Schürpfengraben. This is a 
good place to judge the water flow. 120 m after the bridge, we take the path up to the right. This is followed by a 
path.
At the 3rd leftward haipin bend (875 m above sea level), a path turns right again, which leads us down into the 
streambed to the beginning of part III (length 750m, access height 875m, number of rappels 10, highest rappel 
21, recommended ropes 2x30m, v3,a2,II).
For the entry into the II. We climb further uphill at the 3rd leftward haipin bend. At the 11th left serpentine and a 
longer "straight" we turn right off the path and descend keeping left into the streambed to the start of part II. 
Starting altitude 980m. See also map!
There is another access point at an altitude of 1170m (see map). However, the descent to the entry to part II has 
not been verified by the author.
Tour: (machine translated)
Descent in steps, occasional slides and jumps. Then the rappel under the bridge. Then walk out in the open gravel 
bed to the reservoir.
Return: (machine translated)
At the lake shore turn left until you can wade over to the west shore. Then onto the gravel truck track and at the 
left bend of the track straight ahead along the forest path near the lake. At the exit of the forest path turn left 
onto the path that leads steeply up the slope to the tarred road. There after a few meters to the parking lot.



Coordinates:
Intermediate Canyon Exit  47.5598 11.5526
Intermediate Canyon Exit  47.5587 11.5579
Canyon Start  47.5589 11.5632
Canyon End  47.5625 11.5480
Parking Entry and Exit  47.5690 11.5341
Reports:

2023-03-09 | System User |   |  |  | |
Info: Teile der Canyonbeschreibung wurden automatisiert übernommen. Konkret die Felder Weblinks, Koordinaten,
Rating, Länge des Canyon, Einfachseil Mindestens von https://www.descente-
canyon.com/canyoning/canyon/22388

2023-03-09 | System User |   |  |  | |
Daten importiert von https://canyon.carto.net/cwiki/bin/view/Canyons/SchuerpfengrabenCanyon.html

http://www.google.com/maps/place/47.55984400,11.55256400
http://www.google.com/maps/place/47.55869400,11.55790800
http://www.google.com/maps/place/47.55893300,11.56321700
http://www.google.com/maps/place/47.56252000,11.54800000
http://www.google.com/maps/place/47.56903000,11.53412000

